




HIMACHAL PRADESH 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
(Exigency) 

                           Sealed item/percentage rate tenders are hereby invited on Form No.6 &8 by the Executive Engineer, 
Solan B&R Division, H.P. PWD. Solan (H.P.) on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following 
works from the registered contractors of appropriate class enlisted in H.P.PWD, whose registrations stood renewed as 
per revised instructions and also registered dealers under the Himachal Pradesh, General Sales Tax Act.1968. The 
important dates of tender are as under:  

Sr.No. Tender Schedule Dates Time 
1 The last date for receipt of application for tender form. 12.03.2024 Upto 4.00 P.M. 

2 The last date sale of tender forms. 
 

13.03.2024 Upto 3.30 P.M. 

3 The date for receipt of tender forms. 14.03.2024 Upto 10.30 A.M. 

4 The date of opening of tender 14.03.2024 At   11.00 A.M. 

  The tender shall be received  upto 10.30 A.M. on 14.03.2024 and will be opened on the same day at 
11.00 AM in the presence of office against cash payment as shown below (Non-refundable) during the working hours. 
The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate, FDRs/Account/Saving account in any of the Post 
Office/ Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly intending contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be 
present. The tender form can be had from this pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, (B&R) Division, 
H.P.PWD, Solan must accompany with each tender, conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest 
money will simultaneously be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days. The Executive 
Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason. 

Sr.
No 

Name of work Estimated Cost. 
(Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money 
(Rs.) 

Time Cost of 
Form 

1. Construction of  200 beded Hospital Level-III 
Trauma Center and 50 beded MCH wing at 
Kather Bye Pass Solan (HP) (SH:- Conducting 
Confirmatory test for  Bearing Capacity of Soil 
for dsign of pile foundation.) 

482400.00 9800.00 Fifteen 
days 

Rs.350/- 

2. A/R & M/O New Circuit House at Chambaghat 
(Solan) (SH:- Deployment of man power for 
running of  Cricuit House )  

498750.00 10000.00 Five 
Months 

Rs.350/- 

3. Construction of residential accomodation for 
State Vigilance and Anti- Corruption Bureau  
staff at Solan (SH: -Providing fencing all 
around the land for Office accomodation 
(Deposit work) 

466352.00 9400.00 Two 
Months 

Rs.350/- 

4. Restoration of rain damages on HRTC 
workshop District Jail Kather road Km.0/00 to 
2/00 (SH:- Construction of Breast wall in wire 
crate at Rd.1/800 to 1/807) 

482307.00 9700.00 One 
month 

Rs.350/- 

5. Repair and Maintenance of HPPWD Circuit 
House near Old Bus Stand Solan (SH:- 
Providing and fixing Steel work etc.) (Deposit 

497760.00 10000.00 Two 
Months 

Rs.350/- 



work) 

6. Repair and Maintenance of HP.PWD, Circuit 
House near Old Bus Stand Solan (SH:- 
Providng and fixing sheets in roofing , Sanitary 
installations, Minor Repair work and painting 
etc. ) 

495668.00 9900.00 Two 
Months 

Rs.350/- 

7. Restoration of Rain damages on Kufri Chail 
Kandaghat road Km.25/00 to 57/00 (SH:- 
Construction of PCC Retaining wall at 
Rd.30/225 to 30/233.30) 

492886.00 9900.00 Two 
Months 

Rs.350/- 

8. Construction of Deothi Delgi road portion Bara 
to Delgi Km.10/150 to 19/500 under MNP 
(SH:- C/O PCC Retaining wall at Rd.14/220 to 
14/232) 

462693.00 9300.00 Two 
Months 

Rs.350/- 

9. Rennovation of Holy Shoolini Mata Mandir 
Solan (SH:-Construction of Steel staircases in 
the Temple premises)  (Deposit work) 

498686.00 10000.00 Two 
Months 

Rs. 350/- 

10. Restoration of rain damages on Damrog 
Galanag road Km.0/00 to 2/250 (SH:- 
Construction  of PCC breast wall at 
Rd.0/177.50 to 0/185 and hiring of JCB 
breaker) 

488519.00 9800.00 Two 
Months 

Rs.350/- 

11. Construction of road from Gharinja to Bhuria 
to Chhob Kadhog in GP Dhangeel in Km.0/00 
to 6/00(under SCSP) (SW: -Providing and 
laying Gr-1 in Km.1/240 to 1/860) 

497619.00 10000.00 Two 
Months 

Rs.350/- 

12 Restoration of Rain damages on Berti Manlog 
road Km.0/00 to 4/00 (SH: - Construction of 
PCC Retaining wall at Rd.2/780 to 2/791) 

489085.00 9800.00 Two 
Months 

Rs.350/- 

13 Restoration of Rain damages on Tikkari 
Tananji lakhoti Road km 0/000 To 11/580 
(SH: - C/o PCC R/wall at RD 11/060 To 
11/072) 

451204.00 9000.00 Two 
Months 

Rs.350/- 

14. Restoration of Rain damages on link road to 
Jatoli Mandir Km.0/00 to 0/750 (SH: -Balance 
work of  Construction of PCC Retaining wall at 
Rd.0/119.50 to 0/128.70) 

497187.00 9900.00 One 
month 

Rs.350/- 

15 Construction of link road Upper Plah to 
Laxman Dham Km.0/00 to 1/200 under MNP 
(SH: - ROFD at Rd.0/980 to 1/060) 

498524.00 10000.00 Two 
Months 

Rs.350/- 



16 Restoration of rain damages on Chail Gaura 
road Km.15/00 to 29/345 :- C/O PCC 
Retaining wall at RD.20/150 to 20/165) 

477850.00 9600.00 Two 
Months 

Rs.350/- 

17  Construction of link road from Kothi Delgi 
road Km.0/00 to 2/945 under MNP (SH: - 
ROFD in Km.1/675 to 1/795) 

495978.00 9900.00 Two 
Months 

Rs.350/- 

18 Restoration of rain damages on Govt. Women 
Polytechnic College at Kandaghat (SH: - 
Providing and fixing G.S sheet of gutter) 
(Deposit work) 

277479.00 5600.00 One 
month 

Rs.350/- 

19 Construction of Rabon to Mahu Nag Mandir 
road via Housing Board saproon at Solan (SH: 
-Providing and Laying Premix carpet & C/O 
side drain with grating in Km.0/00 to 0/100) 
(under MMGSY) 

498875.00 10000.00 Three 
Months 

Rs.350/- 

      TERMS & CONDITIONS:- 

1. The tender form will not be issued to those contractors whose performance has been found unsatisfactory. 

2. The contractor should have submitted the proof of registration, EPF No. & GST No. at the time of tender 
application. Failure should not be issued tender forms.  

3. Application without earnest money will not be entertained. 

4. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons. 

 

 

 






























































